

# GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH

# Transport Department Ghaziabad FORM 23 CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION



Registration No Registration Date : UP14DN1010 Description of Vehicle **Purpose For Printing RC** Dealer's Name & Address

: M-CYCLE/SCOOTER

: ADITI AUTOMOBILES, C-2,SEC-10, NOIDA,G.B.NAGAR, , , -Son/wife/daughter of

: YOGENDRA PANWAR : ANURAG PANWAR Full Address: (Permanent) : H.I.G/C-1,ADVOCATES COLONY, SANJAY NAGAR,GHAZIABAD, , GHAZIABAD, UTTAR

PRADESH-201002

Full Address: (Temporary) : H.I.G./C-1, ADVOCATES COLONY, SANJAY NAGAR, , GHAZIABAD-UTTAR PRADESH-

201002

Fitness UpTo : 13-Mar-2033 Owner Serial No

: 1

**Detailed Description** 

Class of Vehicle

Owner Name

Ownership : INDIVIDUAL

Maker's Name : TVS MOTOR COMPANY LTD Front HSRP No

: 33.50

. 2

: APACHE RR 310

Type of Body : SOLO

No of Cylinders : 1 **Engine No** : 0S1BJ1900806

Horse Power(BHP) Maker's Classification

Seating Cap(in all) Sleepar Cap Colour

: 0 : RED Other Criteria

: M-CYCLE/SCOOTER

Rear HSRP No Month/Year of Manuf.

Chassis No

Norms

Tax UpTo

Link Vehicle No

Fuel **Cubic Capacity** 

Wheel base Standing Cap Unladen Wt (kgs) Laden/GV Wt (kgs)

**AC Fitted** 

: One Time

:NEW/TMP

: 02 2018

: MD638AS11J1B01539 : PETROL

: BHARAT STAGE IV

: 312.20 : 1365 : 0 : 169 : 299 : NO

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight) As Read.

By Manuf.

Description

Weight(in kgs)

a) Front: b) Rear:

c) Other:

d) Tandem:

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of w.e.f. .

Purchase dt OTT Date

TaxUpTo

: 27-Feb-2018 : 27-Feb-2018

: One Time : NOT EXEMPTED

Tax Exempted or Not

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

**Previous Owner** 

**Old State Transfer Date** This certificate is valid from 14-Mar-2018 to 13-Mar-2033

Date: 14-Mar-2018 17:55:42

Taxation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

: 215000/-Sale Amt

Amount/Rcpt No

Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt.

Date of Approval

Previous RegNo

**Entry Date** Conversion Date पंजीयन अधिकारी

: PRIVATE

: 14-Mar-2018

: 21500 / UP14D18020008070

Signature of Registering Authority

Date: 14-Mar-2018

VEHICLE INVOICE

Invoice No : 6556

Invoice Date : 27/02/2018

AUTHORISED MAIN DEALER TVS MOTOR COMPANY

SERVICE OFFICE- C-2, SECTOR 10 NOIDA

SALES OFFICE- BISHANPURA, SECTOR-58

NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH - 201301

ADINI AUTOMOBILES

Phone: 2548629

Name 4

Address

Mr. ANURAG PANWAR

S/W/D YOGENDRA PANWAR

H.I.G/C-1, ADVOCATES COLONY

SANJAY NAGAR, GHAZIABAD

UTTAR PRADESH, Dist: UTTAR PRADESH, UTTAR

PRADESH - 201002 Mobile: 9350355321

Bill Type : Credit

GST No : 09AABCR0610B1Z4

Particulars	HSN Code	Qty	Unit Cost	Disc	Taxable	CGST%	Amount	SGST%	Amount
APACHE RR 310 RACING RED	87112029	1	167968.75	0.00	167968.75	14.00	23515.63	14.00	23515.63
Accessories APACHE RR 310 ACCESSORIES	85122020	1	429.69	0.00	429.69	14.00	60.16	14.00	60.16
Total			_	0.00	168398.44		23575.79		23575.79
Grand Total								215.	550.02

Round Off

0.00

Net Total

215550.02

( Two Lakh Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Rupees And Two Paise Only )

Part Description

Frame No

Engine No

CWI

Booklet No

APACHE RR 310 RACING RED

MD638AS11J1B01539 0S1BJ1900806

Ex-showroom Price of the Vehicle - Rs.215,000.70

Booking No : 45370

Received:

1. Tools

2. Manual Book

 $\square$ 

3. Duplicate Keys -

abla

(95776-Mr. ANURAG PANWAR) ADITIANTOMOBILES

C. FOE (ADVIN AUTOMOBILES) PH:- W/S 4352 08, SH 4352107

Authorised Signatory

Certified that goods covered by this bill suffered tax at hands of supplier

All disputes subject to Noida Jurisdiction only. Above rates include accessories. Our responsibility ceases once the goods leaves our premises. I/We authorize the TVS dealership to enroll

## Motor Vehicle Sale Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made at Ghaziabad, on 3rd of July 2023 between-

 Shri. Anurag Panwar S/O Shri. Yogendra Panwar R/O HIG C-1, Advocate Colony, Sanjay Nagar, Ghaziabad U.P-201002. Called "the Vehicle owner and Seller" of Vehicle UP14DN1010 Apache RR 310(Which expression shall unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, include their respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns) of the ONE PART

#### AND

Shri. Ajay Tyagi S/o Shri. Param Singh R/o 2d B-172, Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad U.P-201001 hereinafter called "the Buyer" (which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof include his/her heirs, executors and/or administrators and assigns) of OTHER PART WHEREAS

- 2. The Seller has the absolute ownership with all right of ownership and possession without any liability of Motor Vehicle Number Registration Number-UP14DN1010 and Chassis no.- MD638AS11J1B01539 and Engine Number 0S1BJ1900806 Effective from the 03/07/2023 for value consideration as per mutual consent of Rs. 90,000/- (Ninty thousand rupees only) by account transfer from the buyer to seller, seller has agreed to sell, convey and transfer the vehicle described to the buyer by handing over Original RC, Insurance, Valid PUC Certificate and All Original keys, other document pertaining to the transfer of the Bike with signed RTO Forms. The Seller understands that the he transfers the sole right of ownership of the motor vehicle referred it to the buyer to be used at sole discretion of buyer at his or own will.
- 3. The buyer takes the full ownership of the Motor <u>Vehicle Registration no.-UP14DN1010 chassis no. -MD638AS11J1BO1539 and Engine Number 0S1BJ1900806</u> and consents to complete all the transfer formalities to transfer vehicle in RTO, Insurance in his name on the earliest basis.
- 4. The Buyer Consents that he has taken the delivery of the Bike and consents to be in possession of all material papers and documents pertaining to the vehicle. Buyer Understands that all responsibility, challan, risks associated after date and time of executing this agreement will be his/her responsibility Seller warrants that: all disclosures to buyer and other matters in connection with such transaction, are in all respects as required by, and in accordance with, all applicable laws and regulations prevailing at time of signing this sale agreement with no material facts hidden in.
- IN WITNESS WHERE OF the Seller and the Buyer respectively have hereinto set their respective hand the day and year first hereinabove written.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the

Seller:

Buyer

Dated.23/July/.o&3

Witness

21

Print on 14-Jul-2023 12:22:54

### E-FEE RECIEPT



# Transport Department, Government of Uttar Pradesh Registration Authority GHAZIABAD



Application No./RECEIPT No:	UP230714V8720786 / UP230714C9538293	Receipt Date:	14-Jul-2023
Vehicle Class:	M-Cycle/Scooter	Owner Name:	ANURAG PANWAR
Vehicle No:	UP14DN1010	Chasis No:	MD638AS11J1B01539
Vehicle Registration Date:	14-03-2018	Payment Transaction No:	UPY2307148629240
GRN No:	NA	Bank Reference Number:	IGAPWNBKV9
Servicing Authority:	GHAZIABAD		

Particular	Amount(In Rs)	Penalty(In Rs)	Total(In Rs)
Transfer of Ownership	150	0	150
Total			150

GRAND TOTAL (in Rs): 150/- (ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONLY)

Note:-This application is applied via ONLINEFEE Portal using Mobile OTP authentication.

Note::- This is computer generated slip, Signature is not required. Can be verified from QRcode

Book your appointment by clicking here